## RECORDATI

103183

PA

## 11-06-2003

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & ' 102594344 iched original documents.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ROLAND E. WILLIAMS  OCT 3 1 2003	Name: ZI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LTD. Street Address: Clarendon House, 2 Church Street City: Hamilton HM 11 Country: Bermuda
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: August 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _️V_No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s)	:
If this document is being filed togeth the application is:	er with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,03	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: <u>May 15, 2003</u>	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>V</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: LAW OFFICES OF JAMES D. IVEY	
Street Address: 3025 TOTTERDELL STREET	7. Total fee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed
City: OAKLAND State: CA Zip: 9461	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  1-1742 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie correct and any attached copy is a tr	ef, the foregoing information is true and rue copy of the original document.
James D. Ivey	October 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing / Signa	ature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover	er sheet: 1
Mail documents to be recorded with required	d cover sheet information to:

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop: Assignments, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

E:\LawPractice\Files\2222p\01mp\RecordCover.sxw

Attorney Docket No.: P-2222

Patent Application S/N: 10/440,037

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Roland E. Williams of Pleasant Hill, California, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Zi Technology Corporation Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having a place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest through the world in my invention in:

## TEXT ENTRY WITHIN A VIDEO GAME

for which I have made a United States Utility Patent Application, Serial Number 10/440,037, filed on May 15, 2003 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Executed this day of furth, 2003.

Roland E. Williams

E:\LawPractice\Files\2222p\01mp\Assignm.sxw

Pagel of 1

PATENT REEL: 014654 FRAME: 0404